MINUTES CITY COUNCIL CITY OF HARRAH 19625 NE 23RD STREET HARRAH, OKLAHOMA SPECIAL MEETING WEDNESDAY, April 24, 2024

Roll Call was called by Nancy Ledford, Interim City Clerk, Present: Danny Trent, Mayor; Steve Scalzo, Ward 4; Tim Rudek, Ward 2; Jeff Brzozowski, Ward 3 & Bernadette Klimkowski, Ward 1 Also present, City Manager, Matt Mears Absent: City Attorney, Robert Thompson

Flag Salute was led by Tim Rudek

Invocation was given by Danny Trent

Call to Order Chair Danny Trent called the meeting to order at 10:00 am

- 1. Review, consideration and possible action regarding:
 - a. Jail Services Agreement with the City of Midwest City

Discussion was held on the Jail Services Agreement, and this item was tabled for the City Attorney to give his opinion at the next meeting.

2. Adjournment

Before adjourning, Councilmember Klimkowski said she had a call about loud music in the River Mist neighborhood. She was advised to have them call the Harrah Police Department with the complaint.

Vice Mayor Scalzo said that there needed to be better communication on the fact not to put bulk trash out at the curb weeks before the Bulk Trash Days.

City Manager Matt Mears that the Belly Scraper will be moved the week of May 4th.

Public Works Director Jerry Chipman advised that the locks at the park were being installed this week.

With no further business the meeting adjourned at 11:25 am.

	Attest:		
Danny Trent		Nancy Ledford	_
Mayor		Interim City Clerk	
City of Harrah City Council		City of Harrah City Council	